
Plant Investment 
Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
Depreciation Reserve 
C.W.I.P. 
C.W.I.P. 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 
Materials & Supplies 
Materials & Supplies 

Period 

BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 

0perat:ng Expenses. 
l ~ o t a  Operating Expenses: Annual 0  0  0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  01 

Depreciation 
Amortization 

Taxes: 

Ann~a.  1,186 66 
Annual 

AFUDC Annual 



Tax Add~t~ons 
Nuclear FJel B ~ r n  (ex D&D) AnnJa 
N~clear O ~ t a g e  Accounrlng AnnJa 
Avolaea Tax Interest A n n ~ a  ( 1  006) (56) 
Other Book Add 11ons A n n ~ a  

l ~ o r a l  Tax Add~t~ons A n n ~ a  0 0(1,006) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (56) 0 0 0 1  

Tax Ded~cr~ons 
Tax Deprec atlon & Rernova AnnJa 1,190 67 
Manufacture ProdJcIIon Deduct~on Annua 
Other TaxIBook Tlmlng Differences A n n ~ a  

l ~ o t a l  Tax Deoucrlons A n n ~ a  0 0 1.190 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 

Tax Credits: 
State R&E Credits 



Xcel Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 
10386846 PI License Renewal 
2011 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case - 2011 Step 
(000's) 

Rate Analvsis Total Company SO Jurisdiction 

Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
CWlP 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 

Average Rate Base 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Book Depreclatlon 1,418 66 
Annual Deferred Tax 262 12 
ITC Flow Thru 
Tax Depreclatlon & Removal Expense 1,423 67 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avolded Tax Interest (7,202) (56) 
Propeny Taxes 383 18 

 TO^ R C V C ~  .e Req. relnenls 5 27'3 246 

Docket No. ELI4 -- 
Page I of I 

Weighted 
Ca~ i ta l  Structure Rate Ratio Cost 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
ShortTermDebt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 11.0000% 52.4800% 5.7700% 
Required Rate of Return 8.7800% 

Tax Rate (SO) 35.0000% 

6/15/2011 S:\General-OfficesGO-OI\RATE\Revenue Analysis\Annuai\lOActual\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow Files\Rainbow-Nuclear-PI-10386846 
Updated.xls[2011 Step Revenue Reql 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2011 Step Adjustment 
10386846 PI License Renewal 

CWIP (Not Allowed in SD) 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) L I I 

Plant 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 32,065,188.00 32,065,188.00 26.820.028.68 26,820,028.68 

COSS Adj (000's) 32,065 32,065 1 1 26,820 26,820 

Reserve 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 618,520.00 618,520.00 517,343.74 517,343.74 

COSS Adj (OOVs) I 619 619 1 

Accumulated Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 112,947.00 112,947.00 94,471 36 94,471.36 

COSS Adj (000's) I 113 113 ( ( 94 94 

Docket No. Ell-- 

Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment Included in Interchange Caiculatior 
BOY EOY 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 

1,500,875.62 1,500,875.62 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 
28,951.07 28,951.07 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 
5.286.71 5,286.71 

611512011 S:\General-Omces-GO.OI\RATE\Revenue AnaiysiS~~\nnual~lOAdd~i\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbaw Files\Rainbaw_NuclearrPi~10386846 Updstedxlr[2011 Step Adjustment] 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
201 1 Step Adjustment 
10386846 PI License Renewal 

Demand Prod SD Jur% 5.5964% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 
Book Depreciation 

Total Company Total Company after IA 
Annual Annual 

Production 1,417,612.60 1 ,I 85,722.37 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

66,354.21 

COSS Adj (000's) 1,4181 I 1,186 

Annual Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

Annual Annual 
262,303.42 219,396.35 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

12,277.64 Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

Tax Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

Annual Annual 
1,423.031.76 1,190,255.07 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

66,607.86 Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

AFUDC 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

Annual Annual 
SD Jurisdiction 

Annual 
Production 

COSS Adj (000'6) 

Avoided Tax 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

Annual Annual 
(1,202.327.16) (1,005,652.89) 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 
(56,277.34) Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

Property Tax 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

Annual Annual 
382,858.34 320,231 .I4 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

17,920.45 Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 

61151201 1 S:\GenemI-OmcesGO-Ol\RATE\Revenue Analysir\4nnual\lOAauaI\So~lh Dakota Rate CaseiRalnbow Files\Rainbaw_NudearrPI110386646 UpdatedxIs[2011 Step Adjuslment] 



Xcel Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 
10386846 PI License Renewal 
2010 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case - Year 2011 
(000's) 

Rate Analvsls 

Plant Investment 
Depreciation Resetve 
CWIP 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 

Average Rate Base 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Book Depreciation 
Annual Deferred Tax 
ITC Fiow Thru 
Tax Depreciation &Removal Expense 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avoided Tax Interest 

Total Company SD Jurisdidion 

Property Taxes 400 19 

Total Revenue Requirements 6,226 291 

Docket No. ELI1 -- 
Page 1 of 1 

Rate Case COSS Cap Str 
Weighted 

Ca~l ta l  Structure Rate Ratio Cast 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
ShartTerm Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 11.0000% 52.4800% 5.7700% 
Required Rate of Return 8.7800% 

Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000% 

6/15/2011 smc x1974 S:\General-Offices-GO-OI\ME\Revenue Analysis\Annual\lOAduaI\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow 
Fiies\Rainbow-Nuclear-PI-10386846 Updated.xis[201 1 Revenue Reql 
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Notthern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year - Year 2011 
10386846 PI License Renewal 

Book Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

Annual Annual 
Production 1,450,744.49 1,213.434.61 

COSS Adj (000's) 1 1,451 1 1 1,213 

Docket No Ell-- 

Property Tax Rate 1.1940% 
Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

67,905.01 

Annual Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 244,097.93 204,168.88 11.425.49 

COSS Adj (000's) 244 1 I 204 1 I 11 

Tax Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 1,936,304.35 1,619,567.56 90,632.62 

COSS Adj (000's) - ,  1,936 1 1 1,620 1 I 91 

AFUDC (Not allowed in SD) 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) I I 1 1 I 1 
Avoided Tax 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 

Production 51 5,547.72 431,215.46 24,131.25 

COSS Adj (000's) 516 1 I 431 1 1 24 

Property Tax 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 399,960.21 334.535.52 18.720.94 

COSS Adj (000's) I 400 1 I 335 1 I 19 1 

61151201 1 S:\Genemi-ORlces-GO-Ol\RATE\Revenue AnalysisiAnnuahlOAdual\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow Fiies\Rainbow_NuciearrPII10386846 Updated.xls[ZOII Summary] 



Xcei Energy 
Annuai Revenue Requirement 
10386846 PI License Renewal 
2010 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case 
(000's) 

Rate Anaivsis Total Company SD Jurisdiction 

Plant Investment 1,432 67 
Depreciation Reserve 3 
CWiP 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes (742) (35) 

2.171 102 

Average Rate Base 2,171 102 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Book Depreciation 
Annuai Deferred Tax 
ITC Flow Thru 
Tax Depreciation & Removal Expense 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avoided Tax Interest 
Property Taxes 17 1 

Total Revenue Requ~rements 930 44 

Docket No. ELI I -- 
Page 1 of 1 

Per SD AIR COSS 
Weighted 

Ca~i ta i  Structure Rate Ratio Cost 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
Short Term Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 10.0000% 52.4800% 5.2500% 
Required Rate of Return 8.2600% 

Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000% 

6/15/2011 smc xi974 S:\General-Offices-GO-OWTE\Revenue Analysis\Annual\lOActual\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow 
Fiies\Rainbow~Nuclear~Pi~10386846 Updated.xls[ZOIO Revenue Req I 



Accumulated Deferred 
Total Company Total Company afler IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production (742,053.00) (742,053.00) (620,669.45) (620,669.45) (34,733.28) (34,733.28) 

Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation Docket No. Ell-- 
2010 Test-Year Actual 
10386846 PI License Renewal Property Tax Rate 1.1940% 

Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % ( I )  83.6422% 

4.6807% 
CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 

Total Company Total Company afler IA SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment included in interchange Calculat~on 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Productlon 

COSS ~ d j  (000's) I (742) (742)l 1 (621) (621)1 1 (35) (35)l (354 

COSS Adj (000's) 

611512011 smc x1974 S:\General-ORlces-GO-01\MTE\ReYenue AnalysisiAnnusRiOActuaI\South Dakota Rate CaneRainbow FilesWainbow_NudearrPI110386846 Updatedda12010 Surnrnalyl 

I I I I I 1 
Plant 

Total Company Total Company afler IA SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Product~on 1,432,317 00 1,432,317 00 1,198,021 45 1,198,021 45 67,042 48 67,042 48 

COSS Adj (000's) 1,432 1,432 1 I 1,198 1,198 1 

Reserve 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 2,549 00 2,549 00 2,132 04 2,132 04 11931 11931 

COSS Ad1 (000s) I 3 3 1  1 2 2 1  1 I 



Dooket NO. Ell-- Notthern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year Actual 
10386846 PI License Renewal Property Tax Rate 1.1940% 

Demand Prod SD Jur% 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

Book Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company afler IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 33,131.89 27,712.24 1,550.80 

COSS Adj (000's) I 331 I 281 1 2 

Annual Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production (18,205.49) (15.227.47) (852.14) 

COSS Adj (000's) I (I8)l I (15)1 1 (111 

Tax Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 513,272.59 429,312.49 24,024.76 

COSS Adj (000's) 513 1 I 429 1 I 24 

AFUDC (Not allowed in SD) 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) I 1 1  - - 1- 

Avoided Tax 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

Annual Annual Annual 
Production 1,717,874.88 1,436,868.34 80,408.59 

COSS Adj (000's) I 1,718 ( I 1,437 1 I 80 I 
Property Tax 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
a 

Annual Annual Annual 
800.49 

-n, 
Production 17,101.86 14,304.38 

b 
P 

COSS Adj (000's) I 171 1 141 I 1 
\ - - 

6/15/2011 smc x1974 SIGeneral-Oficeo-GO-O1\~TE\Re~enueAnalysiaUnnua~~OActuaI\S~uth Dakota Rate CareRainbow FilesRainbow_Nucle~r~PI~10386846 Updated.xlsIZOI0 Summary] 
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